PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maureen Kostial	08/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PM&J, LLC
Street Address:	10911 W. Hwy 55
Internal Address:	Suite 205
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55441

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29333613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 492-7000

Email: jthomas@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Feller

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Feller

Total Attachments: 1

source=544851000Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 025052 FRAME: 0702 Maureen Kostial

Date: August 25, 2010

RECORDED: 09/27/2010

In consideration of \$1.00, I have conveyed my interest in patent number 29/333,613 to PM & J LLC. 10911 West Hwy 55 Plymouth MN 55441. This patent is now owned by PM & J LLC.

PATENT REEL: 025052 FRAME: 0703